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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 540 420 420 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1217 517 1734 1655 79 0 222 1125 292 142 10 903

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 420 311 2017-18 43 2019-20 255 191 280000(Two lakhs
eighty thousand only)

14

2017-18 420 325 2018-19 56 2020-21 250 179 337000(Three lakhs
thirty seven thousand
only)

18

2018-19 420 261 2019-20 123 2021-22 325 276 450000(Four lakhs five
thousand only)

28

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1227267 (Twelve Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Two
Hundred Sixty Seven)

284954 (Two Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Four)

1231166 (Twelve Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Sixty Six )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 4141310 (Forty one Lakhs Forty one Thousand Three Hundred
Ten)

1520019 (Fifteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand Nineteen ) 2806303 (Twenty Eight Lakhs Six Thousand Three Hundred
Three)

Engineering Workshops 414160 (Four Lakhs Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty) 376513 (Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred
Thirteen)

940111 (Nine Lakhs Forty Thousand One Hundred Leven)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

4412292 (Forty Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand Two Hundred
Ninety Two)

3551645 (Thirty Five Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred
Forty Five)

2977356 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty Six)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 74496214 (Seven Crore Forty Four Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand
Two Hundred Fourteen )

64360270 (Six Crore Forty Three Lakhs Sixty Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy)

59569086 (Five Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand
Eighty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

34418544 (Three Crore Forty Four Lakhs Eighteen Thousand
Five Hundred Forty Four)

11136653 (One Crore Leven Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty Three)

9780281 (Ninety Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand Two Hundred
Eighty One)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4230944 (Forty Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred
Forty Four)

376513 (Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred
Thirteen)

940111 (Nine Lakhs Forty Thousand One Hundred Leven)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 8 7 8

No. of Patents Granted 4 3 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 3 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 256831 1050000 754000

Amount Received in Words Two Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Ten Lakhs Fifty Thousand Seven Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20



Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 5 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 4 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1296000 2550000 1450000

Amount Received in Words Twelve Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Twenty Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Fourteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 M Rajeshwar 46 Associate Dean Male M.Tech 310 Yes 29-10-2001 -- Regular

2 G Chandra Shaker 41 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 15-11-2006 -- Regular

3 K Suresh 39 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 228 Yes 20-07-2006 -- Regular

4 M Thambi Joseph 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 248 Yes 04-12-2007 -- Regular

5 K Bindu Madhavi 41 Associate Dean Female M.Tech 241 Yes 04-08-2008 -- Regular

6 Dr S V Devika 39 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 226 Yes 15-07-2008 -- Regular

7 R Umamaheswara
Singh

42 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 216 Yes 26-09-2008 -- Regular

8 B Surendra 44 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male M.Tech 282 Yes 14-05-2009 -- Regular

9 D Udaaya Reddy 36 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 192 Yes 01-03-2010 -- Regular

10 T Raghavendra
Gupta

41 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 207 Yes 01-12-2009 -- Regular

11 N Ravi 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 09-07-2010 -- Visiting

12 R Naresh 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 09-07-2010 -- Regular

13 Ahuja Vinod Kumar 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 13-09-2010 -- Regular

14 Surya Hanmandulu 39 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 25-07-2011 -- Regular

15 CH Kannaiah 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 192 Yes 29-03-2012 -- Regular

16 T Rambabu 41 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 205 Yes 06-08-2012 -- Regular

17 Y Aruna 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 123 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

18 T Sreenivas 33 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 152 No 17-06-2013 30-03-2022 Regular

19 Hema P Mahajan 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 16-09-2013 -- Regular



20 B UPPALIAH 40 Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 212 Yes 25-09-2014 -- Regular

21 G Vanaja Reddy 51 Associate Professor Female M.A 228 Yes 08-10-2014 -- Regular

22 E Deepthi 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

23 G Baby Theresa 33 Associate Dean Female M.Tech 145 Yes 02-07-2014 -- Regular

24 V Moshe Rani 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 Yes 04-12-2014 -- Regular

25 G Singaiah 40 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 176 Yes 11-12-2014 -- Regular

26 Y Anil Reddy 42 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 260 Yes 22-06-2017 -- Regular

27 Alluri Suresh 38 Associate Professor Male MBA 176 Yes 05-01-2015 -- Regular

28 Meeravali Shaik
Nagoor

30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 24-05-2016 -- Regular

29 Dr D Surekha 54 Associate Dean Female Ph.D 240 Yes 27-07-2015 -- Regular

30 A Srilatha 36 Other Female MSc(Mathematics) 156 Yes 18-07-2016 -- Regular

31 P Sindhu 34 Associate Dean Female M.Tech 156 Yes 26-08-2015 -- Regular

32 PVN Saichandu 34 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 24-08-2015 -- Regular

33 B Pavani 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 106 Yes 13-12-2015 -- Regular

34 K Aishwarya 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 23-03-2017 -- Regular

35 P Swathy 38 Other Female M.Tech 168 Yes 29-06-2016 -- Regular

36 Santhosh Madhadev
Naik

30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 11-07-2016 -- Regular

37 Santhosh Kumar 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 192 Yes 16-10-2017 -- Regular

38 D Manikantha 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 19-12-2016 -- Regular

39 V Nava Kishore 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 91 Yes 19-12-2016 -- Regular

40 P Madhavi 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 21-12-2016 -- Regular

41 Shaik Meer Subhani
Ali

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 80 Yes 23-12-2016 -- Regular

42 SV Sathya
Narayana

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 116 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

43 CH Hema Latha 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 79 Yes 17-01-2017 -- Regular

44 T Anitha Kumari 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 126 Yes 04-12-2017 -- Regular

45 Dr Rahul Purohit 41 Professor Male Ph.D 205 Yes 16-09-2017 -- Regular

46 M Pallavi 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 109 Yes 19-06-2017 -- Regular

47 M SIDDART 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 74 Yes 10-07-2017 -- Regular

48 Dr Chandana
Kumari

37 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 193 Yes 10-08-2017 -- Regular

49 Ashish Kumar 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 192 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Regular

50 Dr O P Suresh 40 Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 20-11-2017 -- Regular



51 D Rahul 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 79 Yes 09-01-2018 -- Regular

52 T Sai Sharath 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 117 Yes 11-01-2018 -- Regular

53 Sorupaka Srinivas 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 117 Yes 28-12-2018 -- Regular

54 CH Santhi Priya 32 Other Female M.Tech 67 Yes 01-02-2019 -- Regular

55 P Kondal Rao 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 129 Yes 17-11-2018 -- Regular

56 P Santhosh 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 195 Yes 18-10-2018 -- Regular

57 K Usha 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 27-08-2018 -- Regular

58 N Sindhu 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

59 D Veeraswamy 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 94 No 30-07-2019 08-03-2022 Regular

60 Dr Munagala
Sreeramulu

45 Professor Male Ph.D 284 Yes 24-12-2018 -- Regular

61 V Govardhan reddy 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 78 Yes 23-01-2019 -- Regular

62 Dr J Shiva Kumar 55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 381 No 03-01-2019 30-10-2021 Regular

63 Dr kothireddy
kavitha

41 Associate Dean Female Ph.D 234 No 17-01-2019 06-07-2022 Regular

64 Dr Isharat Jahan 34 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 55 Yes 21-01-2019 -- Regular

65 Lavanya Nagamalla 43 Other Female M.Sc. 210 Yes 06-02-2017 -- Regular

66 A Srinivasa Pradeep 45 Professor Male Ph.D 145 Yes 17-09-2019 -- Regular

67 K Sandeep Kumar 38 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 210 Yes 10-02-2020 -- Regular

68 M Naga Pavani 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 123 Yes 05-03-2018 -- Regular

69 P Madhuri 39 Associate Dean Female M.Tech 180 Yes 22-07-2019 -- Regular

70 P Venkata Prasanna
Kumar

30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 73 Yes 18-09-2019 -- Regular

71 Dr Siddapuram
Arvind

51 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 366 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

72 G Ravi 39 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 23-07-2018 -- Regular

73 P Praveen 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 07-02-2018 -- Regular

74 B Yakub 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 04-05-2015 -- Regular

75 K Preethi 37 Associate Dean Female M.Tech 179 Yes 04-08-2015 -- Visiting

76  G Ramesh 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 64 Yes 10-06-2020 -- Regular

77 JOEL
ASHIRVADAM
KODATI

29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 40 Yes 03-05-2020 -- Regular

78 CH Rajasri 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 40 Yes 03-03-2020 -- Regular

79 Venkateswar RAO 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 81 No 31-03-2021 01-04-2022 Regular

80 A Suresh Babu 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 24-03-2021 -- Regular



81 M Chiranjivi 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 147 Yes 06-03-2020 -- Regular

82 Shradha Binani 34 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 74 Yes 17-08-2015 -- Regular

83 Sanjay 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 No 27-03-2021 31-03-2022 Regular

84 Rajeshwar Goud 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 159 Yes 12-04-2021 -- Regular

85 K VEENA 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 52 Yes 17-02-2021 -- Regular

86 Rajyalakshmi 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 10-01-2021 -- Regular

87 Sudhakara Reddy 59 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 356 No 04-02-2021 30-03-2022 Regular

88 Aravind Kilas 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 114 Yes 30-04-2019 -- Regular

89 Mujahid Syed 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 206 Yes 12-04-2019 -- Regular

90 J Dinesh 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 55 Yes 08-03-2019 -- Visiting

91 Dr V D Abraham 65 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 462 Yes 14-11-2019 -- Regular

92 A Shreesha 29 Assistant Professor Female MBA 36 Yes 10-06-2020 -- Regular

93 R Jagadeesh
Chandra Prasad

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 130 Yes 10-06-2020 -- Regular

94 R Ravindranath
Chowdary

74 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 276 Yes 27-07-2020 -- Visiting

95 Dr Siva Prasad
Kowdodi

47 Professor Male Ph.D 278 Yes 01-07-2020 -- Regular

96 K Mallesh Sujatha 41 Associate Professor Female MBA 170 Yes 07-06-2021 -- Regular

97 K Sanjeevaiah 38 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 75 Yes 02-05-2022 -- Regular

98 D Prashanth Varma 31 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 65 Yes 07-07-2021 -- Regular

99 Dr A Satyanarana
Murthy

61 Professor Male Ph.D 408 Yes 07-12-2021 -- Regular

100 M Mohan 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 4 Yes 12-03-2022 -- Regular

101 Dr P Padmaja 42 Associate Dean Female Ph.D 208 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

102 Bhaskar Das 35 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 01-03-2022 -- Regular

103 M Sudheer Babu 35 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 85 Yes 28-02-2022 -- Regular

104 K Ravi Kumar 50 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 110 Yes 21-06-2021 -- Regular

105 Mohammed
Moinuddin

34 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 85 Yes 08-03-2022 -- Regular

106 N Venkata Rajendra
Kumar

35 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 116 Yes 23-12-2021 -- Regular

107 Dharmendra Kumar
Roy

46 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 160 Yes 31-03-2022 -- Regular

108 M Pradeep Kumar 30 Associate Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 63 Yes 21-04-2022 -- Regular



109 V Tejaswi 29 Other Female M.Tech 49 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

110 K Geetha 30 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 30 Yes 28-02-2022 -- Regular

111 Dr Vinutha 47 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 111 Yes 18-04-2022 -- Regular

112 Dr Sugandha Singh 44 Professor Female Ph.D 250 Yes 15-09-2021 -- Regular

113 Ch Naga Babu 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 217 Yes 03-07-2020 -- Regular

114 Julaiba Tahsina
Mazumder

31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 8 Yes 27-12-2021 -- Regular

115 K Krishna Jyothi 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 99 Yes 18-09-2021 -- Regular

116 C Maiveez Sadiq 30 Assistant Professor Female M.A 90 Yes 17-02-2020 -- Regular

117 N Krishnaveni 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 6 Yes 23-02-2022 -- Regular

118 Ch Venugopal 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 4 Yes 07-03-2022 -- Regular

119 Dasari Ashok Kumar 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 18 Yes 03-03-2022 -- Regular

120 Dr T Sathish Kumar 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 244 Yes 15-03-2022 -- Regular

121 P Bhargavi 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 2 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Regular

122 C Surekha 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 126 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

123 Dr B Rama Mohan 60 Professor Male Ph.D 435 Yes 10-04-2021 -- Regular

124 Dr P Rajesh Kumar 55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 309 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

125 K Nagaraju 46 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 148 Yes 24-03-2022 -- Regular

126 Y Mounika 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 66 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

127 B Velangini 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 60 Yes 03-07-2017 -- Regular


